



Asian Food Solutions®

NUTRITION . TASTE . VALUE

Japanese Cherry Blossom Chicken WG

Product Code: 72005

GTIN# 00856235005033

INGREDIENTS:

Diced Chicken Leg Meat, Water, Sodium Phosphates. **BATTERED AND BREADED WITH:** Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dextrose, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices, Extractives Of Paprika, Spice Extractives. **PREDUSTED WITH:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Dried Egg Whites, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate), Extractives of Paprika. **CHERRY BLOSSOM SAUCE:** Water, Sugar, Distilled White Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Corn Starch, Contains less than 2% Cherry Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Salt, Maltodextrin, Cultured Dextrose, Citric Acid, Paprika, Sodium Citrate, Xanthan Gum, and Natural Flavor.

CONTAINS: WHEAT AND EGGS

Nutrition Facts	
176 servings per container	
Serving size	3.9 oz (110.56g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 1g	6%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 3g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g	
Cholesterol 45mg	15%
Sodium 370mg	16%
Total Carbohydrate 26g	10%
Dietary Fiber 1g	5%
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	27%
Protein 11g	
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4%	Potas. 160mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

PACKAGING:

Pack Size:	6 x 5 lb. chicken & 6 x 2.15 lb. sauce
Serving Size:	3.9 oz.
Servings per Case:	176 Servings
Case Dimensions:	17.25" x 13.25" x 13.13"
Case Cube:	1.74
Weight:	42.90 lbs. (Net); 44.55 lbs. (Gross)
Ti x Hi:	8 x 6

SHELF LIFE: Frozen 18 months at 0°F +/- 10°F.

BASIC HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

Per (1) 5 lb bag of breaded chicken pieces & (1) 2.15 lb bag of sauce.

BREADED CHICKEN PIECES

Convection/Conventional oven (Best)

Pre-heat oven to 350F/400F. Spread chicken pieces evenly on a sheet pan with parchment paper.

Bake frozen in oven for 40-45 minutes until golden brown and crispy.

Deep Fry

Pre-heat fryer to 350°F. Place frozen chicken pieces in fryer basket into deep fryer. Deep fry for 5-6 minutes until internal temperature reach 165°F.

SAUCE IN BAG (Product must be thawed)

Boil in Bag/Steamer (Best)

Place entire sauce in bag into hot boiling water or steamer for 10-12 minutes or until content is 165°F.

Microwave (Good) - Place entire sauce in bag into microwave for 3 minutes or until content is 165°F.

SERVING

Equipment and times may vary. Use thermometer to ensure food temperature is 165°F or above. Place hot chicken in a serving pan. Pour hot sauce over chicken. Gently combine chicken with sauce and serve. #12 scoop is recommended. Portioning size may vary by individual practice.

CN Equivalency = 2 M/MA & 0.5G (Serving size = 3.9oz)

R.10.26.23



Asian Food Solutions®

NUTRITION . TASTE . VALUE

**Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis)
for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products**

Product Name: Japanese Cherry Blossom Chicken WG Code No.: 72005

42.9 lb./ 6- 5 lb. chkn & 6- 2.15 lb.

Manufacturer: Asian Food Solutions Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: sauce / 176 svgs./ 3.90 oz.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Chicken Boneless (FBG pg 1-31)	3.1499	X	0.70	2.2049
		X		
		X		
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹				2.2049

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacture's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable APP Amount¹					
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest ¼ oz)					2.00

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3.90 oz

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.90 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Signature Lincoln Yee

Printed Name Lincoln Yee

Co-President
Title

6/23/23
Date

(888) 499-6888
Phone Number



Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

Product Name: Japanese Cherry Blossom Chicken WG Code No.: 72005

Manufacturer: Asian Food Solutions Serving Size 3.90 oz.
 (raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No
 (Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes X No **How many grams:** 0.95 grams
 (Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditible grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion ¹ A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) ² B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
Bread type coating - whole grain	7.2686	22g	0.3303
Batter type coating - whole grain	7.2686	28g	0.2595
			0.5898
Total Creditable Amount³			0.50

* Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

¹ (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

² Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

³ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3.90 oz
 Total contribution of product (per portion) 0.50 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.90 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.50 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditible grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditible grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

 Signature

Lincoln Yee
 Printed Name

 Co-President
 Title

6/23/23 (888) 499-6888
 Date Phone Number

WHOLE GRAIN



WHOLE LOT BETTER WHOLE GRAIN PASTA SPAGHETTI NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	2 oz (56 g) Dry
Amount per serving	
Calories	190
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 41g	15%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.9mg	10%
Potassium 180mg	4%
Thiamin 0.4mg	35%
Riboflavin 0.2mg	15%
Niacin 4.1mg	25%
Folate 115mcg DFE (55mcg folic acid)	30%
Phosphorus 100mg	8%
Magnesium 35mg	8%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredient Declaration

Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Durum wheat semolina, durum wheat flour, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid

Allergens

Wheat

Manufactured in a facility that uses eggs

Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in Child Nutrition Programs

(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: DAGR EN 51%WW SPAGH 2/10 Code No.: 6738791322

Manufacturer: 8th Ave Food & Provisions Serving Size: 56 g/ 2 oz (raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes ☒ No ☐

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes ☐ No ☒ How many grams?
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

III. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the *Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs* (FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and I use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the product belongs: H

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE GRAIN INGREDIENT*	GRAMS OF CREDITABLE GRAIN INGREDIENT PER PORTION ¹	GRAM STANDARD OF CREDITABLE GRAINS PER OZ EQ (16g or 28g) ²	CREDITABLE AMOUNT A ÷ B
Whole Durum Wheat Flour	28	28	1
Enriched Durum Wheat Semolina	28	28	1
Total			2
Total Creditable Amount³			2.0

* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.

¹ (Serving size) **X** (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

² Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

³ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 160

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 oz eq

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz eq grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.

Alexis Freier-Johnson
Signature

Alexis Freier-Johnson

Printed Name

Director of R&D and Commercialization

Title

9/25/23

Date

763-531-5361

Phone Number

Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in Child Nutrition Programs

(Crediting Standards Based on Exhibit A Weights per Ounce Equivalent)

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: : DAGR EN 51%WW SPAGH 2/10 Code No.: 6738791322

Manufacturer: 8th Ave Food & Provisions Serving Size: 56 g/ 2 oz

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes ☒ No ☐

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes ☐ No ☒ How many grams?
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G and 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

III. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the *Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs* (FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and I use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the product belongs: H

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT PER EXHIBIT A	PORTION SIZE OF PRODUCT AS PURCHASED A	WEIGHT OF ONE OZ EQ AS LISTED IN EXHIBIT A B	CREDITABLE AMOUNT A ÷ B
Whole Grain Pasta	56 g	28 g	2.0
Total Creditable Amount¹			2.0

¹ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 160

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 oz eq

I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz eq grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.

Alexis Freier-Johnson
Signature

Alexis Freier-Johnson
Printed Name

Director of R&D and Commercialization
Title

9/25/23 763-531-5361
Date Phone Number

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Traditional Asian-style Teriyaki Sauce with spices for a savory & sweet heat

- 260mg of sodium per serving
- Use as a dipping sauce with one of our MINH® Asian appetizers, marinade, glaze, or base sauce to add Asian-inspired flavors to your menu
- Less on the Label: No High Fructose Corn Syrup, no certified artificial colors, no added MSG
- Each case has 5 ready-to-use 6-lb. bags of sauce for easy preparation, boil in the bag from frozen or thawed
- Can be served to add flavor to sandwiches, wraps, bowls, stir fry, and more

**MENU APPLICATIONS:**

- Can be served to add Asian flavor to sandwiches, wraps, bowls, stir fry and more.
- Can be used as a dipping sauce, marinade, glaze, and base sauce.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Sauce is ready to heat and serve. Can be prepared from frozen or refrigerated state. TO HEAT: Bring a large pot of water to boil. Submerge one bag in boiling water and boil for 40 minutes if frozen or 30 minutes if refrigerated. TO HEAT: Preheat steamer- combination oven and place sauce pouch into a shallow hotel pan. Place pan in steamer and steam for 45 minutes if frozen or 30 minutes if refrigerated.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, ALCOHOL, VINEGAR, LACTIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, CANE REFINERY SYRUPS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TOASTED SESAME OIL, CANE MOLASSES, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, SALT, DRIED ONION, DRIED GARLIC.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Boil-in-Bag		40 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Boil-in-Bag		30 MINUTES	Prepare from thawed state
Steam		45 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Steam		30 MINUTES	Prepare from thawed state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**SHIPPING INFO:**

GTIN (Case):	10072180691443
Gross Weight:	31.05
Net Weight:	30.00
Each Weight:	1.30
Cube:	0.60
Dimensions (LxWxH):	12.38 x 9.38 x 9
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	12
High:	4
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	365
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	45

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Wheat or its Derivatives, Soy or its Derivatives, and Sesame Seeds or Derivatives.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	2 Tbsp (37g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	37	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	1.3	-
Eaches/Case:	5	-
Inner Packs/Case:	5	-

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	100 g	-
Serving Size (grams):	100	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.83	-
Eaches/Case:	5	-
Inner Packs/Case:	5	-

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Servings/Case:	367	-
Calories:	60	-
Calories From Fat:	0	-
% Calories From Fat:	0%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	0	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	0%	-
Total Fat:	0	0%
Saturated Fat:	0	0%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	0	0%
Sodium:	260	11%
Potassium:	0	0%
Total Carbohydrate:	13	5%
Total Dietary Fiber:	0	0%
Sugars:	11	-
Added Sugars:	11	22%
Protein:	1	-
Vitamin A:	0	0%
Vitamin C:	0	0%
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	0	0%
Iron:	0	0%
Whole Grain:	0	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Servings/Case:	136	-
Calories:	150	-
Calories From Fat:	5	-
% Calories From Fat:	3%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	0	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	0%	-
Total Fat:	0.5	1%
Saturated Fat:	0	0%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	0	0%
Sodium:	720	31%
Potassium:	0	0%
Total Carbohydrate:	33	12%
Total Dietary Fiber:	0	0%
Sugars:	31	-
Added Sugars:	30	61%
Protein:	2	-
Vitamin A:	0	0%
Vitamin C:	0	0%
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	0	0%
Iron:	0.5	2%
Whole Grain:	0	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management



Gordon Choice Canola Salad Oil, Liquid, No Trans Fat, 1 Gal, 6/Case

#393843 | GTIN: 10093901393842 | 1 US Gallon/Jug, 1 Jug/Each, 6 Eaches/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- This salad oil has been refined, bleached and deodorized. It has a clean label and contains no additives.
- It is ideally suited for salad dressings, baking, sauteing or sauce applications. It creates a natural color and flavor for a variety of dishes.
- On-trend and healthy, the oil contains zero grams trans fat. Your customers have been asking for healthy options and you can offer this to them.
- This dressing is packed in convenient one-gallon jug, six per case. Shelf stable, it can be stored in the dry pantry area of your operation.

Product Attributes

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Vegan

Vegetarian

Basic Preparation

None

Item Yield

1 Case = 768 Fluid Ounces (6 x 128 Fluid Ounces per Jug) of Oil, Salad, Canola, Liquid, No Trans Fat

Shelf Life

270 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

46.20 lb

Dimensions

12.13 x 12.81 x 18.00 inches / 30.80 x 32.55 x 45.72 cm

Vendor

Name: Limson - Cargill Oil - Gainesville LIMSON TRADING

Item #: 393843

Ingredients

Canola Oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Oil, Salad, Canola, NT, Gordon Choice

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 tbsp (14g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	22%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D mcg n/a	n/a
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a



Fortune Cookies - Individually Wrapped

Brand Name	GREEN DRAGON
GTIN	00856235005484
Manufacturer	Asian Food Solutions
Product Code	79203

Our kid-friendly Fortune Cookies are loved by all. Our fortune cookies are whole grain rich featuring a crispy, sweet whole grain cookie with a fun and inspiring message inside. Our cookies are zero trans-fat per serving and free of MSG.

Ingredients

Whole Wheat Flour (51%), Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Sugar, Water, Soy Lecithin, Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Orange Flavor, Sodium Bicarbonate.
 CONTAINS: WHEAT AND SOY

Allergen Information

- Free from:Milk and its Derivatives
- Free from:Eggs and Their Derivatives
- Free from:Fish and Their Derivatives
- Free from:Shellfish and its Derivatives
- Free from:Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives
- Free from:Peanuts and Their Derivatives
- Contains:Wheat and Their Derivatives
- Contains:Soybean and its Derivatives
- Free from:Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives
- Free from:Crustaceans and Their Derivatives

CN Equivalency

Each 1 oz (6 cookies) serving contains 1 oz equivalent of Grain.

Nutrition Facts	
Approx. 66 servings per container	
Serving Size	1.0 oz (6 cookies) (1ONZ)
Amount per Serving:	
Calories	70
	% DV*
Total Fat 0g	%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 3mg	0%
Iron 0mg	2%
Potassium 23mg	0%
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Product formulation and packaging may change. Please refer to the product label for the most accurate information.

Packaging

400 / 0.17 oz IW Fortune Cookies

Shelf Life from Production (Days)

360

Preparation Instructions

READY TO EAT

Consumer Storage Instructions

6 months at 40°F - 70°F 12 months below 40°F

Country of Origin Code

UNITED STATES

1 Count

Level	Width	Depth	Height	Net Weight	Gross Weight	Pallet Tl/Hl
Case	13.12 Inches	15.75 Inches	11.25 Inches	4.13 Pound	5.35 Pound	9 / 7